

Morris County Athletic League, LLC 10 Cairns Road Morris Plains, NJ 07950 Ron Dahlhaus, director www.morriscountyathleticleague.com

## ACCIDENT WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

This form must be read carefully, filled out completely and signed by each player Team Name: Date: Name: \_\_\_\_\_ E-Mail: Phone: Emergency Contact Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Emergency Contact Phone: (\_\_\_)\_\_\_\_\_ All participants assume all risk(s) by signing this release and waiver form. I hereby waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages that I may have against the Morris County Athletic League, LLC, its employees and it's representatives for any injuries suffered by myself that arise out of the above named program, activity or sport provided by the Morris County Athletic League, LLC. I warrant that I have the right to authorize the foregoing and do hereby agree to hold the Morris County Athletic League, LLC harmless of and from any and all liability of whatever nature which may arise out of or result from such participation. For consideration stated above, I further agree that in the event that I should make any claim against the Morris County Athletic League for damages arising out of the above named program, activity or sport, I will personally indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Morris County Athletic League, LLC and its employees and representatives and assigns against any and all loss and damage occasioned thereby, including attorney's fee. I hereby consent to receive medical treatment which may be deemed advisable in the event of injury, accident and / or illness during this event. I hereby agree to abide by all the rules and regulations as set forth by the Morris County Athletic League, LLC and it's directors of this event. I hereby certify that I have read this document and understand its content. Participant's Signature: Date: